
North Armagh Motor Club
Rainbow Communications Loughgall Stages Rally

Saturday 30 June 2012

Overall Results
No. Name Car Class TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

48   Camillus Bradley/Paul McKenna                     Ford Escort Mk 2                   71 22:32.004:05.5 03:58.1 03:50.1 03:50.6 03:22.2 03:25.5 
3    Keith White/David Lyness                          Ford Escort MK 1                   72 22:54.604:13.0 03:58.6 03:54.7 04:00.6 03:24.0 03:23.7 
1    David Armstrong/Mo Downey                         Ford Escort MK 2                   73 23:03.204:08.0 04:03.4 03:56.6 03:58.3 03:27.4 03:29.5 
46   James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy                     Ford Escort Mk 2                   64 23:25.504:04.3 04:23.7 04:03.0 03:55.6 03:27.0 03:31.9 
4    John Devlin/Gavin Devlin                          Talbot Sunbeam                     65 23:45.004:11.4 04:15.4 04:02.5 03:57.2 03:37.0 03:41.5 
7    Mark McDonald/Robin Pitts                         Ford Escort G3                     66 23:48.204:16.3 04:13.3 04:03.7 04:03.1 03:38.3 03:33.5 
47   Ian Millar/Ronan O'Neill                          Ford Escort Mk 2                   47 23:53.304:17.2 04:12.2 04:08.0 04:07.1 03:32.1 03:36.7 
11   Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist                    Vauxhall Nova                      28 23:59.304:20.6 04:16.5 04:11.9 04:05.8 03:30.2 03:34.3 
5    Martin Toner/Martin Swinburne                     Talbot Sunbeam                     59 24:00.604:17.8 04:17.9 04:06.9 04:07.4 03:34.3 03:36.3 
15   William McClurkin/Louise McClurkin                Ford Escort                        510 24:08.604:14.2 04:17.5 04:10.3 04:06.7 03:41.5 03:38.4 
6    Andrew McCormick/Chris McSherry                   Vauxhall Chevette                  611 24:08.904:23.6 04:19.8 04:08.0 04:09.4 03:32.5 03:35.6 
12   Simon Gordon/Billy Regan                          Vauxhall Nova                      312 24:13.004:19.7 04:14.3 04:11.9 04:12.2 03:38.2 03:36.7 
8    Irwin Craig/Jonny Pollock                         Ford Escort MK 2                   613 24:18.304:22.7 04:20.3 04:12.0 04:09.2 03:37.3 03:36.8 
25   Aidan Donnelly/Philip Mallon                      Ford Escort                        614 24:27.604:20.5 04:15.8 04:17.2 04:16.2 03:38.4 03:39.5 
9    Gerard McGivney/Paul Marron                       Ford Escort                        515 24:51.904:22.3 04:26.4 04:15.3 04:18.9 03:46.2 03:46.2 
20   Alan Cassells/Jonathan McKenna                    Peugeot 106 SI6                    416 24:53.504:24.4 04:28.0 04:19.6 04:16.6 03:38.2 03:46.7 
33   Paul Williamson/Leslie Armstrong                  Ford G3 Escort                     617 24:56.404:27.1 04:19.0 04:18.6 04:10.3 04:01.9 03:39.5 
16   Declan Smith/Mark Richards                        Ford Escort MK 2                   118 25:02.904:27.8 04:31.1 04:18.4 04:18.2 03:42.4 03:45.0 
30   Trevyn Spiers/Gary Toner                          Peugeot 106                        419 25:07.004:29.1 04:20.8 04:22.8 04:20.1 03:45.6 03:48.6 
36   Andrew Mackarel/ Micheal Tynan                    Opel Ascona                        620 25:11.004:26.1 04:23.1 04:23.8 04:13.4 04:01.9 03:42.7 
24   Robert Haslett/Desi McGloughlin                   Vauxhall Astra                     621 25:12.304:32.3 04:21.6 04:22.2 04:15.7 03:51.7 03:51.7 
17   Barry Scott/Scott McMahon                         Ford Escort                        222 25:15.004:33.0 04:25.6 04:22.5 04:18.1 03:44.7 03:51.1 
22   Cathal Hughes/Michael McClusker                   Toyota Starlet                     223 25:29.004:28.5 04:27.6 04:27.1 04:21.1 03:48.8 03:55.9 
19   Damian McGrath/Ruiri Maguire                      Honda Civic                        424 25:57.204:22.6 04:16.8 04:17.9 04:14.0 03:37.1 05:08.8 
27   James Wylie/Pam Irwin                             Ford Escort MK 2                   525 26:02.904:38.1 04:26.3 04:42.1 04:22.4 04:01.2 03:52.8 
21   Paddy Quinn/Keith McConnan                        Ford Escort MK 1                   326 26:05.904:42.1 04:22.5 04:33.7 04:32.2 03:53.7 04:01.7 
31   Arnold Lutton/John Henderson                      Nissan Micra                       227 26:11.204:30.4 04:23.3 04:41.8 04:35.2 04:01.9 03:58.6 
18   Alan Smyth/Peter Thompson                         Vauxhall Corsa                     328 26:13.105:37.6 04:24.7 04:21.9 04:17.2 03:45.8 03:45.9 
41   Paul Gray/Jim Smith                               Ford Escort MK 1                   829 26:13.904:42.4 04:35.4 04:36.3 04:24.3 04:01.9 03:53.6 
42   Eamon Corrigan/Damien Britton                     Ford Escort MK 2                   630 26:25.604:55.0 04:30.3 04:37.5 04:28.7 04:01.9 03:52.2 
40   Jason Kelly/ Robert McQuillan                     Toyota Corolla                     431 26:31.504:42.9 04:35.3 04:38.1 04:39.6 04:01.9 03:53.7 
44   Robert Coulter/Olivia Coulter                     Ford Anglia                        832 26:32.604:43.3 04:32.7 04:43.5 04:33.8 03:57.4 04:01.9 
35   Darren O Brien/Thomas Wedlock                     Honda Civic                        433 26:51.706:00.0 04:36.9 04:24.7 04:11.5 04:01.9 03:36.7 
45   James Wilson/James Wilson                         Hillman Avenger                    834 27:23.804:58.0 04:51.2 04:49.1 04:41.7 04:02.7 04:01.1 
26   John Orr/James Orr                                Ford Escort                        535 28:22.605:05.3 05:00.9 04:56.1 04:51.9 04:14.0 04:14.4 
43   Malcolm Pedlow/Ivor Ferguson                      BMW 2002                           936 06:00.0 05:09.8 FAIL     
2    Martin Teggart/Ben Teggart                        Ford Escort MK 2                   637 04:04.5 04:00.7      
10   Roy Haslett/Gavin Larmour                         Ford Escort F2                     638 04:28.7 04:25.1 04:24.2     
23   Philip Greenlee/Gareth McKay                      Ford Escort MK 2                   639 06:00.0       
13   Paul Clarke/Gary Copperthwaite                    Ford Escort                        540 04:54.1 06:00.0      
14   J.T. Warnock/Sean Warnock                         Ford Escort MK 2                   541 04:21.2 04:20.0 04:14.0 04:09.6 06:00.0   
32   Colin McFarland/Dean McFarland                    Ford Escort MK 2                   542 04:34.6 04:26.6 04:36.0 04:28.0 06:00.0   
39   Martin McCann/Donal Muldoon                       Peugeot 106 GTI                    443 05:29.3 05:06.3 05:15.7     
38   Scott Thompson/Darran Flanagan                    Mazda 323                          244 04:43.9 04:47.3 FAIL     
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Class 1

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

16   Declan Smith/Mark Richards                        Ford Escort MK 2                   11 25:02.904:27.8 04:31.1 04:18.4 04:18.2 03:42.4 03:45.0 

Class 2

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

11   Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist                    Vauxhall Nova                      21 23:59.304:20.6 04:16.5 04:11.9 04:05.8 03:30.2 03:34.3 
17   Barry Scott/Scott McMahon                         Ford Escort                        22 25:15.004:33.0 04:25.6 04:22.5 04:18.1 03:44.7 03:51.1 
22   Cathal Hughes/Michael McClusker                   Toyota Starlet                     23 25:29.004:28.5 04:27.6 04:27.1 04:21.1 03:48.8 03:55.9 
31   Arnold Lutton/John Henderson                      Nissan Micra                       24 26:11.204:30.4 04:23.3 04:41.8 04:35.2 04:01.9 03:58.6 
38   Scott Thompson/Darran Flanagan                    Mazda 323                          25 04:43.9 04:47.3 FAIL     

Class 3

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

12   Simon Gordon/Billy Regan                          Vauxhall Nova                      31 24:13.004:19.7 04:14.3 04:11.9 04:12.2 03:38.2 03:36.7 
21   Paddy Quinn/Keith McConnan                        Ford Escort MK 1                   32 26:05.904:42.1 04:22.5 04:33.7 04:32.2 03:53.7 04:01.7 
18   Alan Smyth/Peter Thompson                         Vauxhall Corsa                     33 26:13.105:37.6 04:24.7 04:21.9 04:17.2 03:45.8 03:45.9 

Class 4

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

47   Ian Millar/Ronan O'Neill                          Ford Escort Mk 2                   41 23:53.304:17.2 04:12.2 04:08.0 04:07.1 03:32.1 03:36.7 
20   Alan Cassells/Jonathan McKenna                    Peugeot 106 SI6                    42 24:53.504:24.4 04:28.0 04:19.6 04:16.6 03:38.2 03:46.7 
30   Trevyn Spiers/Gary Toner                          Peugeot 106                        43 25:07.004:29.1 04:20.8 04:22.8 04:20.1 03:45.6 03:48.6 
19   Damian McGrath/Ruiri Maguire                      Honda Civic                        44 25:57.204:22.6 04:16.8 04:17.9 04:14.0 03:37.1 05:08.8 
40   Jason Kelly/ Robert McQuillan                     Toyota Corolla                     45 26:31.504:42.9 04:35.3 04:38.1 04:39.6 04:01.9 03:53.7 
35   Darren O Brien/Thomas Wedlock                     Honda Civic                        46 26:51.706:00.0 04:36.9 04:24.7 04:11.5 04:01.9 03:36.7 
39   Martin McCann/Donal Muldoon                       Peugeot 106 GTI                    47 05:29.3 05:06.3 05:15.7     

Class 5

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

5    Martin Toner/Martin Swinburne                     Talbot Sunbeam                     51 24:00.604:17.8 04:17.9 04:06.9 04:07.4 03:34.3 03:36.3 
15   William McClurkin/Louise McClurkin                Ford Escort                        52 24:08.604:14.2 04:17.5 04:10.3 04:06.7 03:41.5 03:38.4 
9    Gerard McGivney/Paul Marron                       Ford Escort                        53 24:51.904:22.3 04:26.4 04:15.3 04:18.9 03:46.2 03:46.2 
27   James Wylie/Pam Irwin                             Ford Escort MK 2                   54 26:02.904:38.1 04:26.3 04:42.1 04:22.4 04:01.2 03:52.8 
26   John Orr/James Orr                                Ford Escort                        55 28:22.605:05.3 05:00.9 04:56.1 04:51.9 04:14.0 04:14.4 
13   Paul Clarke/Gary Copperthwaite                    Ford Escort                        56 04:54.1 06:00.0      
14   J.T. Warnock/Sean Warnock                         Ford Escort MK 2                   57 04:21.2 04:20.0 04:14.0 04:09.6 06:00.0   
32   Colin McFarland/Dean McFarland                    Ford Escort MK 2                   58 04:34.6 04:26.6 04:36.0 04:28.0 06:00.0   
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Class 6

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

46   James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy                     Ford Escort Mk 2                   61 23:25.504:04.3 04:23.7 04:03.0 03:55.6 03:27.0 03:31.9 
4    John Devlin/Gavin Devlin                          Talbot Sunbeam                     62 23:45.004:11.4 04:15.4 04:02.5 03:57.2 03:37.0 03:41.5 
7    Mark McDonald/Robin Pitts                         Ford Escort G3                     63 23:48.204:16.3 04:13.3 04:03.7 04:03.1 03:38.3 03:33.5 
6    Andrew McCormick/Chris McSherry                   Vauxhall Chevette                  64 24:08.904:23.6 04:19.8 04:08.0 04:09.4 03:32.5 03:35.6 
8    Irwin Craig/Jonny Pollock                         Ford Escort MK 2                   65 24:18.304:22.7 04:20.3 04:12.0 04:09.2 03:37.3 03:36.8 
25   Aidan Donnelly/Philip Mallon                      Ford Escort                        66 24:27.604:20.5 04:15.8 04:17.2 04:16.2 03:38.4 03:39.5 
33   Paul Williamson/Leslie Armstrong                  Ford G3 Escort                     67 24:56.404:27.1 04:19.0 04:18.6 04:10.3 04:01.9 03:39.5 
36   Andrew Mackarel/ Micheal Tynan                    Opel Ascona                        68 25:11.004:26.1 04:23.1 04:23.8 04:13.4 04:01.9 03:42.7 
24   Robert Haslett/Desi McGloughlin                   Vauxhall Astra                     69 25:12.304:32.3 04:21.6 04:22.2 04:15.7 03:51.7 03:51.7 
42   Eamon Corrigan/Damien Britton                     Ford Escort MK 2                   610 26:25.604:55.0 04:30.3 04:37.5 04:28.7 04:01.9 03:52.2 
2    Martin Teggart/Ben Teggart                        Ford Escort MK 2                   611 04:04.5 04:00.7      
10   Roy Haslett/Gavin Larmour                         Ford Escort F2                     612 04:28.7 04:25.1 04:24.2     
23   Philip Greenlee/Gareth McKay                      Ford Escort MK 2                   613 06:00.0       

Class 7

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

48   Camillus Bradley/Paul McKenna                     Ford Escort Mk 2                   71 22:32.004:05.5 03:58.1 03:50.1 03:50.6 03:22.2 03:25.5 
3    Keith White/David Lyness                          Ford Escort MK 1                   72 22:54.604:13.0 03:58.6 03:54.7 04:00.6 03:24.0 03:23.7 
1    David Armstrong/Mo Downey                         Ford Escort MK 2                   73 23:03.204:08.0 04:03.4 03:56.6 03:58.3 03:27.4 03:29.5 

Class 8

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

41   Paul Gray/Jim Smith                               Ford Escort MK 1                   81 26:13.904:42.4 04:35.4 04:36.3 04:24.3 04:01.9 03:53.6 
44   Robert Coulter/Olivia Coulter                     Ford Anglia                        82 26:32.604:43.3 04:32.7 04:43.5 04:33.8 03:57.4 04:01.9 
45   James Wilson/James Wilson                         Hillman Avenger                    83 27:23.804:58.0 04:51.2 04:49.1 04:41.7 04:02.7 04:01.1 

Class 9

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

43   Malcolm Pedlow/Ivor Ferguson                      BMW 2002                           91 06:00.0 05:09.8 FAIL     
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